northerly side of One Hundred and Twenty-seventh street, as said proposed extension is laid out 
upon a map caused to be made by the Board of Street Opening and Improvement of the City of 
New York and filed with said Board, which line is parallel to and distant easterly two hundred and 
thirty-five feet (235), more or less, from the centre line of an avenue laid out by the Commissioners of 
Streets and Roads under chapter r 15, Laws of 1807, upon the map filed by them April 1, 181 r, 
and known as Ninth avenue, but which avenue is now closed; thence (5) northerly along said line,

[...]

side of One Hundred and Thirtieth street to the northerly side of One Hundred and Twenty-seventh 
street, as said extension is laid out upon the asap caused to he made by the Board of Street Opening 
and Improvement of the City of New York and filed with said Board, and which line is parallel to 
and distant easterly two hundred and ninety-five feet (295), more or less, from the centre line of 
an avenue laid out by the Commissioners of Streets and Roads under chapter 115 of the Laws of 
1807, upon the map filed by them April r, 181 I, and known as Ninth avenue, but which avenue is 
now closed ; thence (2) northerly along said line, which would be the easterly side or line of the

[...]

said extension is laid out upon a map caused to be made by the Board of Street Opening and and Improvement of the City of New York and filed with said Board, and which line is parallel to 
Improvement of the City of New York and filed with said Board, and which line is parallel to and and distant easterly two hundred and ninety-five feet (295), more or less, from the centre line of an 
distant easterly two hundred and thirty-five feet (235) from the centre line of an avenue laid out by 
the Commissioners ofStreets and Roads under chapter I15 of Laws of 1507, upon the map filed by 1 

avenue laid out by the Commissioners of Streets and Roads under chapter 115 of the Laws of 
1807, 	the map filed by them April t, ISI I, 	known 	Ninth 	but

[...]

thence (3) northerly along said easterly side or line of Academy Improvement of the City of New York and filed with said Board, and which line is parallel to and 
place two hundred and seventeen feet and fifteen one-hundredths of a foot (217.15), more or less, to distant easterly two hundred and thirty-five feet (235) from the centre line of an avenue laid out by 
the said southerly side of One Hundred and Thirtieth street ; 	thepce (4) 	westerly along a line 
which would be the extension of the said southerly use of One Hundred acid Thirtieth street sixty- 

the Commissioners of Streets and Roads under chapter t 15 of Laws of 1807 upon the map filed by